2022
BG22
POWERFUL PERFORMANCE
Powerful drive motors make quick work of
light-wall tubing and provide the torque
needed for heavy-wall alloy tubes.
Heavy duty gearset increases machine lon-
gevity and provides the torque and speed

57.1 - 60.3
60.3 - 63.5
1.200 30.5
100226
100227
100228
100229
100229
Wedge extensions
Bevel head
with inserts
Membrane Multi-Prep head, round inserts (Removes membrane
and bevels tube end at 37°)
Center shaft 1/2 inch (12.7 mm)
1.000 inches (25.4 mm)		  TM/MP1.00R
1.125 inches (28.8 mm)		  TM/MP1.125R
1.250 inches (31.8 mm)		  TM/MP1.250R
1.375 inches (34.9 mm)		  TM/MP1.375R
1.500 inches (38.1 mm)		  TM/MP1.500R
1.625 inches (41.3 mm)		  TM/MP1.625R
1.750 inches (44.5 mm)		  TM/MP1.750R
1.875 inches (47.6 mm)		  TM/MP1.875R
2.000 inches (50.8 mm)		  TM/MP2.000R
Center shaft 5/8 inch (15.9 mm)
1.000 inches (25.4 mm)		  TM/MP1.00R58
1.062 inches (27 mm)		  TM/MP1.062R58
1.125 inches (28.8 mm)		  TM/MP1.125R58
1.180 inches (30 mm)		  TM/MP1.187R58
1.250 inches (31.8 mm)		  TM/MP1.250R58
1.375 inches (34.9 mm)		  TM/MP1.375R58
1.500 inches (38.1 mm)		  TM/MP1.500R58
1.625 inches (41.3 mm)		  TM/MP1.6250R58
1.750 inches (44.5 mm)		  TM/MP1.750R58
1.875 inches (47.6 mm)		  TM/MP1.875R58
2.000 inches (50.8 mm)		  TM/MP2.000R58
Collet set
page 5 H&S TOOL a CLIMAX Company  Web site: hstool.com
Worldwide Phone: +1 330 336 4550   Fax: +1 330 336 9159   E-mail: Info@hstool.com

•	 Fossil-Fuel Power Stations
•	 Gas Turbine Power Plants
•	 Pulp and Paper Plants
•	 Chemical Processing Plants
•	 Oil Refineries
•	 Ship Yards
•	 Water and Wastewater Treatment
•	 Boiler tube repair
•	 Stud removal
•	 Pipe lines
•	 Seal weld removal
The Boiler Guns are used by these industries Typical Applications
Membrane head, round inserts (Removes membrane only, does
not bevel)
Center shaft 1/2 inch (12.7 mm)
0.875  inches (22.2 mm)		  TM.875R
0.9375 inches (23.8 mm)		 TM.9375R
1.000 inches (25.4 mm)		  TM1.000R
1.062 inches (27 mm)		  TM1.062R
1.125 inches (28.8 mm)		  TM1.125R
1.250 inches (31.8 mm)		  TM1.250R
1.375 inches (34.9 mm)		  TM1.375R
1.500 inches (38.1 mm)		  TM1.500R
1.625 inches (41.3 mm)		  TM1.625R
1.750 inches (44.5 mm)		  TM1.750R
1.875 inches (47.6 mm)		  TM1.875R
2.000 inches (50.8 mm)		  TM2.000R
Center shaft 5/8 inch (15.9 mm)
0.875  inches (22.2 mm)		  TM.875R58
0.9375 inches (23.8 mm)		 TM.937R58
0.970 inches (24.6 mm)		  TM.970R58
1.000 inches (25.4 mm)		  TM1.000R58
1.062 inches (27 mm)		  TM1.062R58
1.125 inches (28.8 mm)		  TM1.125R58
1.250 inches (31.8 mm)		  TM1.250R58
1.375 inches (34.9 mm)		  TM1.375R58
1.500 inches (38.1 mm)		  TM1.500R58
1.625 inches (41.3 mm)		  TM1.625R58
1.750 inches (44.5 mm)		  TM1.750R58
1.875 inches (47.6 mm)		  TM1.875R58
2.000 inches (50.8 mm)		  TM2.000R58
Membrane head, round inserts (Removes membrane only, does
not bevel.)
Center shaft 1/2 inch (12.7 mm)
1.000 inches (25.4 mm)		  TDC/MP1.000R1/2
1.062 inches (27 mm)		  TDC/MP1.062R1/2
1.125 inches (28.8 mm)		  TDC/MP1.125R1/2
1.870 inches (47.5 mm)		  TDC/MP1.87R1/2
Center shaft 5/8 inch (15.9 mm)
0.875  inches (22.2 mm)		  TM.875R
0.9375 inches (23.8 mm)		 TM.9375R
1.000 inches (25.4 mm)		  TM1.000R
1.062 inches (27 mm)		  TM1.062R
1.125 inches (28.8 mm)		  TM1.125R
1.250 inches (31.8 mm)		  TM1.250R
1.375 inches (34.9 mm)		  TM1.375R
1.500 inches (38.1 mm)		  TM1.500R
1.625 inches (41.3 mm)		  TM1.625R
1.750 inches (44.5 mm)		  TM1.750R
1.875 inches (47.6 mm)		  TM1.875R
2.000 inches (50.8 mm)		  TM2.000R
Diameter Clean-Up Multi-Prep head, round inserts (Lightly
machines the OD of the tube and bevels tube end at 37°)
Center shaft 1/2 inch (12.7 mm)
1.000 inches (25.4 mm)		  TDC/MP1.000R1/2
1.062 inches (27 mm)		  TDC/MP1.062R1/2
1.125 inches (28.8 mm)		  TDC/MP1.125R1/2
1.870 inches (47.5 mm)		  TDC/MP1.87R1/2
Center shaft 5/8 inch (15.9 mm)
1.000 inches (25.4 mm)		  TDC/MP1.000R
1.062 inches (27 mm)		  TDC/MP1.062R
1.125 inches (28.8 mm)		  TDC/MP1.125R
1.220 inches (31 mm)		  TDC/MP1.220R
1.250 inches (31.8 mm)		  TDC/MP1.250R
1.375 inches (34.9 mm)		  TDC/MP1.375R
1.500 inches (38.1 mm)		  TDC/MP1.500R
1.625 inches (41.3 mm)		  TDC/MP1.625R
1.750 inches (44.5 mm)		  TDC/MP1.750R
1.875 inches (47.6 mm)		  TDC/MP1.875R
2.000 inches (50.8 mm)		  TDC/MP2.000R
Diameter Clean-Up head, round inserts (lightly machines the OD
of the tube only, does not bevel)
Center shaft 1/2 inch (12.7 mm)
0.875  inches (22.2 mm)		  TDC.875R1/2
0.9375 inches (23.8 mm)		 TDC.9375R1/2
1.000 inches (25.4 mm)		  TDC1.000R1/2
1.062 inches (27 mm)		  TDC1.062R1/2
1.125 inches (28.8 mm)		  TDC1.125R1/2
1.125 inches (28.8 mm), deep diameter	 TDC1.125R1/2S
1.250 inches (31.8 mm)		  TDC1.250R1/2
1.250 inches (31.8 mm), deep diameter	 TDC1.250R1/2S
Center shaft 5/8 inch (15.9 mm)
0.875  inches (22.2 mm)		  TDC.875R
1.000 inches (25.4 mm)		  TDC1.00R
1.125 inches (28.8 mm)		  TDC1.125R
1.250 inches (31.8 mm)		  TDC1.250R
1.375 inches (34.9 mm)		  TDC1.375R
1.500 inches (38.1 mm)		  TDC1.500R
1.625 inches (41.3 mm)		  TDC1.625R
1.750 inches (44.5 mm)		  TDC1.750R
1.875 inches (47.6 mm)		  TDC1.875R
2.000 inches (50.8 mm)		  TDC2.000R
page 6 H&S TOOL a CLIMAX Company  Web site: hstool.com
Worldwide Phone: +1 330 336 4550   Fax: +1 330 336 9159   E-mail: Info@hstool.com
SETUP AND OPERATION